14 Diagrams and Parts List

GO1

LATHE BED ASSEMBLY

101

14-1



Dz ParT Mo. Deseriprion e

G010a1 Bed far GM-1324 1

! 010010, Bed far GH-13440 1
2 11902 Serew, 5ot evale podut MOx2q] 1
3 201003 P L Lot Lot 1
4 G01004 Kuak, liffing 5
5 Q01005 Fiu lifiiug 1 1
& 523124 Fuen Biug. Extemie] k240 1
~ Q01007 Bpck for GMN-1324 1
01007 L. Back for GMN-1340 2 picres ju 5ot 1

F113440 ‘Serew, eon ook heed MEx1S 4

522154 Fiu, tepper 4225 2

3010140 Lesdyerew far OM-1324 1

1 G0 101aL. Leadyerew far GMN-1344 1
11 G01a11 Liftiug Fin L 4
12 F22350 Eivet M2xS &
13 G01013 Fadthy ueue: plete 1
14 201014 Beering. Anguler eoniect, ~ 002 2
15 511942 Sercwr, 5ot eoale podut HMaxl 1
14 511991 ‘Serew, cen ook head Mox2() 1
1” 30050 Criler MG 1
13 01013 Sneeer 1
12 E1E2040 wegher, flat 12 1
20 010240 Mut.spmmer M12x1 .25 1
21 G01021 Diete plats 1
a2z G012z Lesdserew snppart 1
23 G01023 el 1
24 GO50463 Slecve, dial 1
25 Q05069 apring. diel 1
24 G01024 Imdjentar 1
2% G09102 Hendwhes] 1
28 G01023 Hendle 8x53 1
29 F514640 Balt 57146-18 x s 1
30 S181440 wesher M3 1
31 F22325 Fi teper H3x25 1
32 LA010440 Fiu. teper MGx22 2

102

14-2



14-3

103



G024 BELT TENSTONER*** ALL GRANITES***

[P Fart Numbsr Diseriprion Gy,
1 Q02001 Heudle sleeve M3z 1
2 anaq02 Heud e M3x3d 1
3 092003 Hedle yeat 1
4 311971 Serew, eoq yoek heed Mixld 1
5 Q02005 Sheft, emu 1
§ 311471 Serew, ooq gock head MSx1§ 2
. d0200° Bushing {11} 1
i Ca0450 il enp M4 1
a F22221 Fhwsnriug Maxld 1
14 J020140 Blaek, tengiouer 1
11 d02q11 Bughiug {1) 1
12 anag1a o 1
13 322114 Piw. teper M3xld 1
14 Q02014 Kk, pdjngting 1
15 Q02015 Crmuyest 1
16 525040 Supgp riug cxtenel 1
1" ana01” Fiusheft 1
12 02013 Breeket, srrudad 1
12 318331 Huf, hex M 1

24 11941 Serew, eop soek hend Mbx20 2
21 002021 Bughiug 1
a2 3119244 Ferewy, pet eone point Mdxh 2

14-4
104






GO2ZE MOTOR MOUNT GRANITE MX, TMX & XT SERTES

Tigm Eart Mumbar Deseriprion Gy
3 01003 Fi watar wouut 1
4 512011 Serew, eop yock head M2 5 4
4a F18105 Wegzher, lock MG 4
EL 5181149 wosher, fiet M4 4
a1 OMx03021 Fulley. spindle {withont techaweter) 1

JRTO3021 Fulley, spindle {with techoustery 1

23 OMx02023 Matarwomut, broghless untar (squere Maotor) 1
25 518149 wogsher, fiat M3 4
24 OMA02026 Breeket, wotor wount eud 1
a7 OMxH202" Pulley bmuzhless wator (zquere Mator) 1
23 F11942 Herewr, zet oo poiut Moxld 1
29 OMana029-1 Matar, Broghless 1107220 {withaut techoueter) 1
29 TAT02029-1 Matar, Broghless 119/2290 {with techoweter) 1
30 21715 Key, neralle] Mixd5 1
31 518135 Wagher, lock M3 4
3le F18125 Mut, hex 3 4
32 512331 Serew, eop sock head MB35 4
43 OMEO3020 Belt A9240 1
44 Ohx02044 Baeeket, wotor wouut 1

106

14-6






G02C MOTOR MOUNT GRANITE CLASSIC ONLY (ROUND MOTOR)

Item Part Number Description Qty.
4 S11971 Screw, cap soc head M6x16 2
23 G02023 Motor mount 1
24 S12290 Bolt, hex M8x20 5
25 S18140 Washer. flat M8 5
26 G02026 Bracket 1
27 GO02027A Pulley. 3 step (round motor) 1
28 511942 screw, sel cone point M6x10 1
. G02029-110 Motor, 110 volt (round motor) 1
» G02029-22 Motor, 220 volt (round motor) 1
30 G03030 Key. parallel 3/16 x1 % 1
31 S18140 Washer, locking M8 4

108

14-8




G020 SPEED REDULER
GRANITE CLASSIC ONLY

14-9

109



SPEED REDUCED GRANITE CLASSIC ONLY

%Siﬂl:r Part Number Description Qty.
1 S11680 Screw, pan head M6x8 1
2 SI8110 Washer, flat M6 1
3 GO02034A Belt 1/2” x 30" 1
4 G02035 Pulley. idler 1
5 S23275 Snap ring, internal M32 2
6 G02036 Bearing, ball 6804 20x32x7 2
7 G02037 Spacer 1
8 G02038 Shatfi., pulley support 1
9 G02039 Arm support 1
10 G02040 Support spacer 1
11 S18170 Washer, flat M10 1
12 S12109 Bolt, Hex head M10x90 1
13 GO2027A Pulley. 3 step 1
14 S11942 Screw, set cone point M6x10 1
15 G02043A Belt. ¥z x27 1

14-10

110




14-11

111



Ltem | Part Number | Description Oy,
1 B2E100 Snap ring, Intemal MI100 1
2 GO0 Screw. fol head Mox2 3
3 GO0 Fuiley scar 1
4 GO3004 leeve 1
5 GO300S Right coupler 1
& 521170 Koy, paraliel M4x20 1
7 GO3007 Bearing, bail 5030216 601083 1
g 511058 Berew. Dol head MSxE 1
9 GO0 Locking nut M34xl.5 1

Go3010B Lef coupler (2000 to present) 1

o8 GO3010 Ledt coupler (pre 20000 1
11 G031l Snap ring, internal MED 1
12B | GO3012B Center coupler (2000 1o present ) # seenodc 1 1
13 GO3013 Spacer 1
14 | Go3014 il collar 1
15 G03015 Bctew. cheese head M4zl 0 1
16 |821110 Key. pamslicl Mixl12 1
17 G017 Bleeve, coupler 1
13 521530 Koy, paralic Moxld 1
1% GO301% Bpacer 1
GMEO3020 | Belt A-920 {ALL except Granite Classic) 1

2 GO3020A Bell Mo x4l {Granile Classic ONLY) 1
GHOT3020 Puiiey { with techomeicr) 1

H GhIXD302] Puliey (withoul (achometer) 1
22 511932 Serow. sct cong point Mexd 1
23 G03023 Gear (1) 1
24 5234140 Bnap ring, excrnel M5 1
25 G03025 Gear, bevel 1
26 | GO3026 Bearing, bail 65x100x1% 6013 1
27 11648 Berew. et fat point MSxI0 a
2% G03025-T Beaning, Angular contact 35x62x1 8 32007 1
29 Go3029 Headstock casting 1
30 | GO3030 Gragket 1

112

14-12



14-13

113

31 G03051 O-ring A5x2.4 4210 1
32 |Go3ns2 0l plug 1
a3 GO3033 Caver 1
14 1811663 Sercw, 3t head M3x14 7
38 S1B155 Mut hex IO 3
k1] 512105 Sorow. 5ot fat point bl (=30 3
a7 GO3037 Lock wire 0307 pot sold by angthy™ 1
38 GO30EE dpacer 1
39 | GO3039 Cribh ]
40 | GO30E0 Greari T 1
41 Go3041-1 Bearing, Ansular contaci 40x68xl 9 32008 1
42 GO3042 Cover. hoaging 1
43 521287 Koy, paraliel M5x20 2
48 | GO3044 Cam chwck lock 3
45 GO3045 Spindie, iathe 1
46 Go3045 Chuck, 3 jaw 1
47 GO3047 Stopper 3
48 G304 Spring 3
48 | 515320 Screw. pan head MEx20 3
50 | 811613 Serow. sot fat point M3xs 9
51 03051 Cap. hearing 3
52 Go30s2 Bearing, baii 8x22x7 608 5
53 GO3053 Shaf #] 1
34 | 823210 Snap ring, extemal M16 3
55 GO3055 Croar |
a0 | G03058 Shat.#3 1
57 G03057 ey, pamlicl Mixh b
S8 | Go30&s Shaf. 42 1
59 GO3059 Oil sile sagoe 1
al GO30a0 (rear, duplex 1
41 GO30al Crear, siiding 1
62 | Gh3062 Shaf. frk 2
g2 G030 G2l Tof, power Bed selecior i
fip | GU30E2M Fork, power fed dircction 1
&3 C30054 Eneb, handle MExal 2




Lk C30054 Fonob, handle MEx20 2
64 522032 Pin, tappor b3x20 1
b5 GO03063 Arm 1
66 | 521315 Kev, paralic Mix32 1
&7 G10055 Shaf.hendie MEXSO 2
68 | 811103 Serew, fof head M3x10 ]
o C30l2e il 6.5 2
T LEURTIRE Spring 2
Tl 524200 O-ring M15x2.4 206 2
T2 [ G10053 Handlc geat 2
73 522185 Pin, taper M3x50 2
74 GO30T4 Flange 2
75 GO3075 Shaf ¢II) 1
76 [ GO30TH Crank (1) 1
77 GO3077 Ilanee, bearing 2
78 | 811653 Sercw. fet head M3x12 L
T GO307% Bearing seal 1
800 | Q03080 Scrow, cap sock head M5x235 3
Bl GO3081 Bearing. batl M7 1x35x10 6003 1
82 GO3082 Flange bearing 1
B3 524300 O-ring Ma2x2.4 208 1

GO20ES Grear ¥ AT 30 tooth 1
4 Gloile Gear™ A" 35 tooth 1

G1011% Gear " AT BE tooth 1
B35 5181170 Washer, fal Mo 1
56 | S11941 Scrow. cap sock hoad hMoxl( 1
87 GO3087 Grear 1
88 823035 Snap ring, extemal M35 ¥ sconote 1 1
6o | GO308% Spacer "see note | 1
ul GO3090 Bearing firk *scenote 1 1
91 GO3091 Bearing, bail 55x90x18 6011 * cee nole | 1
vz | GR30w2 Piate. thecad Fod tate 1
23 8110346 Sorew. pon head MIxG 4
94 811951 Scrow., cap sock head MAx12 3
95 GO3095 Stud, chuck mouni 3

* Noie Some very early machines (pre. 2000} did not have abearing #9] orabearing

foric #90. They used a brass fnger pert number GO4003, This pam is available
a5 of%/1/2018 but may be discontinued in the fituze.

114

14-14



13 %\%o
: /ﬁ / N
e
\ /«./Am
) 7k
‘\4,,%; ‘Q ~_® @
1 — \\ S
//// AHV N 41 - 50
0 . ﬁ%‘ O— 19
g 0T e 52 \@wm ,«\%Nm 260 268
\ ! . s
\ I o\ / \ s . /,g_i.a -
|Im%W?imm¥l@|IIMWIIIIIII f— - b //V
6 27

28 28 38 36

14-15

115



em Part Number Deseripiion (5]
1d:2 GTEW0IN | Putiey boxwith door 1
3 GOA0SD Fork, shiffer bearing 1
4 GO4004 Leverarm 1
5 fiot used
fi 811451 Berow cap sock head mixl2 z
7 GO4007 Bpacer 1
] GU4008 Shaff 1
g 522091 [in, lapper mdE2 6 1
10 G400 Arm 1
11 GO4011 Iin slecve 1
12 G412 Knoh 1
13 522032 Mg taper mix20 X
14 GO4014 Bpring 1
15 Bl19ia Borew. sl cone poinl MOXE 1
16 Go4016 Pin, locating 1
17 ot used
13 GU4013N Knoh, door 1
1% Go401% Knoh, speed conlrol l
20-24 nat used
25 GhIKD4048 I'otentiometer ( Granite MM XT) 1
26 GHTI4026 Plate, switch mpunting 1
204 GXT040264 E-Stop swilch 1
26B GXT0026R Forweare’ Reverse switch 1
el GHT040260 OMAOfswiich with key 1
261 GRTE4026D key oniy 1
27 El1a7s Sorew. round head méxlo X
28 g12512 Berew, round head mxl2 7
29 GO4028 Divider, slecirical 1
3034 not uged
35 S1EO6S5 Mui. hex 1
6 518075 Washer, locking ms 1
57 518005 Washer, fat ms 1
38 GR403% Wire cover 1
39 ot nyed
41 04040 Fheft 1
41 G04041 P lete, wil I lethe 1
42 et nyed
43 Q4043 Laeking picee 1
44 322170 Piw, teper uSx2 5 1
- 04045 Buzhing. daar 1
4543 uat nyed
49 OhLx02049 Beget Buttou {0 rmuite BLA & IS auly) 1
54 OTHO4050 Teehoueter disnley 1
51 OTHN4051 Techoucter pickun 1
52 OTxaN4052 Brecket, mc]&nqnfm nickon 1

'TO

14-16



14-17

lE €€ Mt

117




Item Part Number Deseription oy
G400 Pu?lg}r boxwith door Eincn: Mav 2003 (Granite |
L& classic oniy) (seenote 1 beiow)
GhIXS4001 Puiley boxwith door (Granite X & IMX only) 1
GO4003 Slildg. uld_ stviebelre May 2003 (Smeli brazs L
3 shiffing 1|.p.‘u:} . ,
GO390 Eﬁiﬁ;ﬁ::ﬁé:iﬁ:ﬁay 20003 rlarge ik lo go 1
4 GO4004 Lever arm 1
3 823321 ot dmmsnap ring e GO4003 only 1
shown
fi 811851 Serow cap sock head maxl 2 2
T GO4007 Spacer L
& G408 Shaf 1
9 522091 Pin. lapper mebx2 6 1
1 G010 Arm 1
i1 04011 Pin sleeve L
12 04012 Knob 1
13 521032 Pin, laper m3xE} 2
14 GO4014 Spring 1
15 Bllgia Borew. sel cone poinl MoXE L
1% G018 Fin, iocating 1
17 ool used
1% GO40T8N Knob, door 1
1% GO401% Enob, speed conilrol L
204821 not used
22 B2I350 Rivel mdxs 5
i G423 Speed dial {Granite (lagsic Only) 1
EJ GMXD2023 Speed dial (Grainre MX & IMX) 1
24 not used
Tl I
M08 Fotentiometer (Granite MX &IMX) 1
’ B2-004-110 Switch [L0 voll ¥
*® B2-004-220 Swritch 220 volt 1
27 811675 Bcrew. round head méxlo 2
28 812512 Serow, round bead méxl2 3

118

14-18



14-19

119

25 GO402E Divider. lecteical 1
10 85770 Deiver, motor (Geanite Classic onty. inside 1
oLt}

300 SETT0C g&vzﬁui (Granile Classic extemel mount & 1
51 811353 Serew, pan head mdxl 2 {Grenite Classic only) 1
32 S1E004 Washer, Dal mel (Oranile Classic oaly) +
EX S18003 Washer, locking md {Granite Clagsic only) 4
34 S18030 Mul hex md (Grenite Classic oaly) 4
53 B18065 Mut, hex mo 1
36 S1EQ75 Washer, lockinge mS 1
57 S15003 Washer, fa1 ms 1
38 GO4038 Wire cover 1
39 not used
40 GO4040 Shaf 1
41 04041 Plate, mi!l/lathe 1
42 nol used
43 GO4043 Locking picce 1
~ 522170 Pin, laper mSxeas 1

“ GO40435 Bushing, door 1
45 GO4040 Cover (ir exiernal deive mount) 1
47 G047 Fuac (late mopdet Granite Classic aniy) 1
48 GO4048 Puseholder (late model Granite Classic only) 1
49 GMHG 2045 Resct Buttomi{Granite MX & IMX only) 1




14-20

120



14-21

121

Itemi | Dot Number | Description Qv
1 811653 Serew, fat head M3xl0 1
2 S12005 Washer, special 1
3 GOSN Giear. bovel 1
4 GO5S004 Spacer 1
3 Os003 Bearing. Ball 23x52x15 6203 1
ti 822350 River Maxs 15
7 GOS00T Indicator ]
8 518195 Washer, lock M12 -+
4 11230 Strew. cap sock head M12x30 4
10 [ S522830 Pin. taper MEx30 P
11 |GOs011 Column.mi i 1
12 GOS012 Flaase bearnne 1
13 | 511973 Serew, sof dog point Mexl 2 k!
14 [ GOs014 Bearing. ball 20x47x14 6304 1
15 | 823047 Snep ring, infemal h47 1
16 | B13002 Washer, locking tab M20 1
17 | Gos017 Mut, spannce M20-1.5 1
18 [S11516 Serew. Fillister head M5x16 2
19 GOS0l Raclk 1
20 G05020 Ball Ms 47
21 05021 Key, T 1
22 | GO5022 Wil shat 1
23 | 821500 Koy, paralici Mox12 1
24| GOs024 Spacer. bearing mce 1
23 | Gos02s Scaic, angic 1
e [GOs020 Clover lower mount 1
27 | 813512 Serewr, pan head M5x12 ]
18 | GO05028 Cover, column 1

GMERS02Y | Mill head, extended (Al cxoept Classic) 1
29 GOS02% Mili bead, shorel (Classic oniv) 1
a0 | 518125 Mut. plein M 3
31| GO3031 Sorew, sel cone point MEx2S 1
32 | GoshE2 Housing. spring 1
33 | 823120 Snap ring, exlemal M20 1



34 | GoslEd Spring.quill return 1
35 | GO5035 Cover. spring 1
16 [823030 Snap ring, extemal M30 2
37 | 523082 Snap fing, intemal Mb2 1
3% | GOs033 Bearing. bali 30x62x16 6206 1
39 | GO503% Bearing seat #1 1
40 [511670 Bolt, hex head M3x16 1
41 | G05041 Tuliew 1
GME(5027 | Boit, A-10%2 long head (AL cxeept Clasaic) 1
e GOs042 Beil, A-220 short head (Classic only) 1
43 [G0s043 Snap ring cxternal M10 1
44 | GO5044 Sieeve 1
45 | 823026 Snsp fing, intemal M2§ 2
45 | GO5046 Bearing. ball 10x2638 6100 2
47 | GOS047 Shat 1
48 | GO5048 Ao, leasioner 1
4y | B25413 Serewr, pan bead Moxd ]
50 | GO5050 Shad, suppurt 1
51 82310 Snap nny, citemal M14 1
52 | GO5052 Shad, cover lock 1
53 [G0s053 Seat, hearing %2 1
54 | GOS054 Bearing. ball 40x80x18 5208 1
35 | 8523040 Snap ring, extemal M40 1
56 | GO5050 Tuliey. spindle 1
37 | G0s0aT Mill cap 1
5B | C30030 Eoob. mill cover 1
G054 Upper cover, mil! bead. long (A exc, (lassic) 1
> GOs05% Upper cover. mill head. shorl (Classic only) 1
) GMX05060 | Lower cover, mil! head, long (AL exe, Classic) 1
ot GO5060 Lower cover, miil heed. short (Ciaazic oaly) 1
81 | GY306] Locking bolt assembly 1
62 | not vded
63 [notused
o4 Ecceniric axis 1

G05064

122

14-22



14-23

123

63 (811942 Serew, sct conc point MEx1{) 3
Bh | C30050 Oiler Ma 1
67 [ G0s0eT Diai, outerring 1
5B | GO506E Dial slesve 2
B9 | 030173 Spring.disl 2
TO | GRAS0TO Handwhesl 12x100 1
71  |notused

T2 [ S1E140 Washer b3 1
T3 | 88114 Bolt 3/16-18x1/27 1
T4 [ GO5074 Heandie Max50 1
75 (05075 Bushing %2 1
Th | GOS0T6 Bearing. ball 12x21%5 Bo01 2
17 [ 821425 Kov, parallcl Mdx2s 1
TE | GOSOTE Wormoear shaf 1
79 |GOS0TY Dvigl, outer 1
80 [ GO5080 Spring. dial 1
#1 [ GO3081 Hamdie scat 1
B2 | GO5082 Krnohb 1
&3 [0s0s3 Shadl, locking 1
B4 | GO5084 Spring 1
%5 | 521805 Kev, paralle Mix2s 1
Ba | GOS0RE Locdking pin 1
&7 | G0S08T7 Feed shaf 1
BE [S21770 Koy, parallel mEX14 1
w8 [G0s08 Lrear, worm 1
90 | &11871 Serew, cap sock head Mexlo 7
1 S0l Washer 1
92 | GO5S092 Wormgesr box 1
93 [a0s093 Bushing #1 1
94 | GOS0%4 Gear 1
s | G0s0%3 rear 1
S6 | G0S0%6 Washer, locking tab 22 1
27 | GOs0sT Mut, spannce M22x1.3 1
98 | GOS0SE MWut, spanner M30x1.5 1



Gy 1 G0s05Y Washer, locking tah 30 1
100 | GOS100 Bearing, anoniar contaclt 7206 1
101 jG0s101 Washer, mbbor 1
102 | GOs102 Chaill housing 1
103 [ GOs103 Beraring. angular contact 7208 1
114 | GO5104 Cover 1
105 [ GOs105 Spindlc. mill 1
106 | B21115 Key, parallel Mdxld 1
0T jGos107 Shad |
108 | GOS108 Diat 1
10% | notuscd * #
110 | not used = "

GMXOS111 Mounting plate (all eer, Classic -long head) 1
M G511l Mouniing piate (Classic only -shoil head)
112 (05112 Lrear 1
113 | GOsS113 Spacer 1
114 | GOS114 Waormgear 1
115 | 822032 Pin. taper b330 1
116 | 511332 Screwr. sof cone point M4z 1
117 | GOS1LY Shad 1
118 [GOsS118 Locking bait 2
11% | nofused * "
120 | notwused » 2

121 | GOs121 Hendie MiOxl00 3
122 (605122 Sleove M10x50 3
123 | GOs123 Crank hendle 1
124 | Cali Smithy Piacard, mechine I ont 1
125 [GO5125 Placard, Machine iube 1
126 | GMEDIS123 Locking sicove, font top (4! exe. (lassic) 1
127 | GMEDS124 Locking sleeve, tront lower (Al e, Classic) 1
128 | GMX05125 Locking sieove, reer top (All exe, Clagsic) 1
128 | GMXD5126 Luocking sleeve, rear lower (ALl e, Classic) i

124

14-24



14-25

125



Diimgreu:

Feetary & fiow our

Wbt Port Muher | Degerintion Q. Feetory & fouedrewing iE Sysiem Stetuy
1 G06001 Heudle §leeve M3xdd 1 [ABT7271.5-94 BMaxdd 39 Tu ptock
2 G046002 Heudle Maxs0 1 BT 27146-94 BMaxsa 38 Tu praek
3 Q06003 Heudle yeatw:l 2a26 1 [MWBT7271.2-94 BM12x24 3” inptock
4 CI0556 wagher M10 1 |[OBTI 2 M1 36 Iuytack
5 G05005 Balt. yqnere head Max32 2 |OB 83-28 Max32 35 Iuytack
& GOS006 Tumet, taal pogt 1 [O1324.4-06 34 G1324.4-01 uptock
- J05097N Balt, toret 1 Q13244495 33 UE Tustock
“A J06007M-2 Slesve 1 (77 o WL f:;l_:;;;_
2 C30050 Ciler. M 2 |[GB1155-"4 Mé 21 Iuytack
4 GOS009M Slide. npper 1 [01324.4-19 13 13244048 Iuytack
10 G06010 Serewr, fod 1 [d13244-11 19 G1324.4-04 Tuyptoek
11 521119 Fey. perellel M4x14 1 |GB 1994-"9 M4x14 20 Iuytack
12 G04a012 Monuting piese 1 |d13244-13 22 13244407 Tuptoek
13 512514 Serew, eop pock head MSxlb 2 | OB 70-25 MSxls 23 Tuyptock
14 Q06014 Lriel glesve 1 | 013244-1% 26 Q1324408 Iuytack
15 06015 Snriug picee 1 [013244-13 25 G1324.4-11 Iuytock
16 G05016 Diiel geat 1 |013244-15 24 d1324.4-12 Tuyptock
1 qo601” Creik hrudle 1 [T 270.10-94 Max25s 28 juyroek
13 322110 P teper M3x16 1 OB 119-85 M3xls 29 Iuytock
19 30220 HMut. spmmer M10 2 OB 810-23 M10 - Tu ptaek
] G06020 Jibb. taal pogt 1 |d13244-17 12 G1324.4-09 fuytack
21 06021 Mut, fod eragyied 1 |013244-12 30 31324405 Iuytack
a2 G022 Slide. lower 1 |d1324.4-02 1" d1324.4-13 T ytoek
k] 3114642 Serew, get eaue pojut M5x10 1 [OB71-85 M5x14 23 T stock
24 18155 HMut, hex W10 2 | GB&170-26 M10 g Iuytack
25 318170 wogher. fint 2 | GB97-25 M1 - Tuptoek
26 G06026 Plote unmuting 1 |d1324.4-02 3 G1324.4-14 n ptock

248 C3040” Senle 1 |013244-01 4 Iugtack
26 322355 Bivetud Sx5 2 |OBRr 86255 5 Tu prock
a2 12626 T-balt M10x30 2 | OB 3728 M10x30 ] Iugtack
23 511412 Serevw, fiot head M4x14 2 (GBa19-35 M4xl4 1 ju yroek
29 046029 Laenting black 2 | 01324403 2 G1324.4-10 Iugtack
li] 512294 T-balt Max2( 2 |OB37-28 M3z 16 Iugtack
31 512140 wgher, flat M3 2 |GB97.1-85 Wi 15 Tuptock
EH 18125 HMut, hex M 2 |[OB&170-34 Mi 14 Iugtack
33 512514 Serew, eop yock head MSx16 1 |OB7 M5xlé 11 Iustoek
34 13065 HMut, hex M5 2 |[OB&170-36 WS 1 Tugtock
35 F11672 Serew, yot eoue paiut MSx1$ 2 [GB71-35 Maxld 2 Tustack
34 30183 Spriug 1 | HB 36255 kN Tustack
3 G603~ Stonper d1324.4-04 32 G13244-17 Tugtock
L]

14-26

126



14-27

127



Dimgreu:

Hiter Fert Nowher | Deseription Gy

07001 Bamre] {shart) 1

! G07001L Barrel {laug) 1
s 97002 Senle (short) 1
J07092L Senle flowg) 1

3 G07003 Bivet M2x5 (522350) 2
4 07004 Mt fod 1
5 07005 ey, " T 1
] 11942 Berewr, set eoue point Mix1d 2
- G070~ Nut, sdjustiug 1
i 51890904 wesher, plein M4 3
9 518045 wesher, loeking M4 3
10 311355 Serew, p head M4x12 3
11 J97911 Lacking piece 1
12 Ja7g12 Laeking sheft 1
13 Gaa02 Hemdle Maxs0 2
14 Rl ) Hendle glesve Maxd) H
15 12540 Balt. Hex head M10x40 2
14 F14145 Wegher, locking M19 2
17 F181740 wesher, pleiu M14 2
13 C30050 Diler Mé 2
19 G500 Iudientar 1
a0 G07020 Feed gercw (shonth 1
070201 Feed gerew {loug) 1

21 521170 Kev. perallel 1
a2 Ll ) Buzhing 1
23 007023 Diel. teilstack 1
24 07024 Snriug pieee 1
25 G028 Seat, dinl 1
24 12160 Mot eeam M10 1
27 05074 Hemdle, Mbxsi 1
28 518162 Mt je 10 1
29 q07029 Heudwhesl M1°2x100 1
30 97030 Indientar 1
31 J07931 Laeking piese (1) 1
a2 312128 Serew, eop yock head M10x30 1
33 097033 Senle 1
34 07034 Corrlege, wilstock 1
35 07035 Mut, adjngting 1
35 §12278 Serew, 3ot dog poiut MEx1S H
3 el Serew, eop 3ok head BM10x90 1
33 §12253 Herew, et dog poiut Mdxl4 2
39 224240 P, lockiug 1
40 07940 Laeking hrudle seat 1
41 Ja7041 Jibk. trilytock 1
42 Q03013 Wiper 4
43 12512 Sewew. pem MSx12 2
44 070440 Ceating. twilytaek long pesuate &1 1
45 B12393 Arbor plog BM12220 1
44 S2970d Teilatock. eviplets {loagp 1

128

14-28



14-29



Item

Mo, Parl No. Description .
1 B119T8 Screw, sel dog point Moxla 4
2 not naod b ¥
3 GOREOO3 Nut, adjusting 1
4 5123845 Serew, cap sock head MSxd0) 1
5 GOROOS Screwr, crossied 1
L] GORO0E Locking picce 1
T 512011 Serewr, cap soch head Max2 5 4
] not nsed b ¥
4 GORODG Bushing ) 1

| 822136 Pin_tapcr Mdz2 i )
11 GOBOLL Serew bracket. rear (T} 1
12 GOR02 Curriage 1
13 Jeosis Wiper 4
14 512512 Serew, pan head Mixl12 q
L5 GOBOLS Gib 1
16 |811%71 Berew, cap sock head MAX1 6 2
17 511048 Berew, fat head M4xB 1
18 22041 Pin_taper Maxla 2
e | GoROLS Nud, locking M2d4ul 5 1
| GOR020 Bushing 2
21 GOEQ2] Bushing seal 1
12 Gos022-1 key.shear 1
25 GOE023-] Gear sleeve 1
24 | GOR024 Serew. crossbed 1
25 GORO2S Beat, dial 1
26 | C30173 Spring picce 1
27 GOBO2ZT Digl, crogsfked 1
25 |Gos02s Bandwhet!, crossiced 1
2% [Bi8le2 Nut, JamMI0 1
sl |B1s1a60 Wb, scom M10 1
31 GOEOXL Hendle, handwheel 1
32 521178 Koy, paratici Midxis 1
13 GOB033s Bearing. Angular contact 7001 12328x%8 2
34 | GOR0E4 Serew bracker, Font (11 1
15 GOEO3S Indicator 1
36 | GOR03E Tahic 1
7 811815 Serew, sel dog point M5x25 4
38 518125 Nut. hex )
g | GOBO3S Pin.locking 2

40 | 811805 Screw ., sof dog point M3xs0 4

41 812021 Serew, cop sock head Mex30 4

42 G342 Gib. crossfed 1

43 811101 Serew, sel fal poiot MIOx10 1

44 (30035 Ol cup MS 3

435 522350 Rivel 2S5 2

46,47 | notuged * 130 i

48 GOBO48 Carripge tock 1

14-30





